
 

 

Page 1 of 4  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Notice Inviting Tender for disposal of Bank’s Car on 

‘as is where is’ basis at Bank of Baroda, Premises & 

Equipment Dept.,  2nd Floor, Regional Office, Above 

Vatsalya Hospital, Near Ranthambore Circle, Sawai 

Madhopur -322001. 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          

  

  

 

  

  
 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Page 2 of 4  

  

Tender Notice: 
Sealed offers from interested parties are invited by Bank of Baroda, Regional Office Premises 

and Equipment Department, 2nd Floor, Above Vatsalya Hospital Near Ranthambore Circle, 

Sawai Madhopur Rajasthan-322001for disposal of  the following car on ‘as is where is’ basis in 

the format as per Price Bid (offer).  

  

1)  

Mahindra & Mahindra Bolero DI 2WD/7 PERSON RJ14 UB 2639 

 Year of Manufacturing -                          2009 

 Cubic Capacity of vehicle -  2523 cc  

 Vehicle has run  -   272155 Kms  

 Colour -                         Silver 

 Reserve Price  117000/- 

  

 

 

Sealed envelopes should be super scribed as:- 
 

 “Offer for old MAHINDRA BOLERO DI 2WD/2009 - ” 

        Or 

Tender along -with EMD and price bid to be submitted for car. 
 

Detailed terms & conditions are as per Annexure-I. Sealed offers should reach us on or before 

25-07-2024  by 3.00 pm.  

  

                                                                                                                                            

Place: - Sawai Madhopur               -sd-     

Date:    04-07-2024                         Regional Manager   

  (Sawai Madhopur Region)   



 

 

Page 3 of 4  

  

The Regional Manager                                            

Regional Office,  

Bank of Baroda  

2nd Floor, Above Vatsalya Hospital 

Near Ranthambore Circle 

Sawai Madhopur-322001 

Rajasthan  

 

Dear Sir,  

  

Re: - Offer for MAHINDRA BOLERO DI 2WD/2009  - Diesel -  Reg. no.   RJ-14-UB-2639 

  

We request reference to the notification on your website and submit our offer amount for the 

vehicle:-  

  

1. MAHINDRA BOLERO DI 2WD/2009  - Diesel -  Reg. no.   RJ-14-UB-2639as   

  

Rs._____________ (Rupees____________________________________________  

  

 ______________________________________ Only).  

  

  

We enclose Banker’s Cheque/Demand Draft No: _____________ dated_________  

  

For Rs.______________ (Rupees_________________________________________  

  

 ______________________ Only). For vehicle MAHINDRA BOLERO DI 2WD/2009  - Diesel 

-  Reg. no.   RJ-14-UB-2639 favouring Bank of Baroda, Head office, Baroda drawn on Baroda 

as earnest money.  

I hereby confirm that I have read all the terms and conditions in Annexure-I and I will abide by 

the same.  

  

Yours faithfully,  

  

(Signature)  

  

Date:-   

  

NAME IN BLOCK LETTERS________________________________________________  

  

FULL ADDRESS: ________________________________________________________  

  

_______________________________________ Mobile No: ____________________  

  

Telephone No_________________________ Mobile No: _______________________  



 

 

4 of 4  

  

  

ANNEXURE-I  

  

Detailed terms & Conditions:-  

  

1. The offer should be accompanied by crossed Banker’s cheque/Demand draft for 

Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only)  as earnest money for concerned vehicle payable 

at Baroda favouring Bank of Baroda. Regional Office, Sawai Madhopur 

2. The offer should be addressed to The Regional Manager, Bank of Baroda, Regional 

Office, 2nd Floor, Above Vatsalya Hospital, Near Ranthambore Circle, Sawai Madhopur-

322001. 

3. The offer should reach at above address on or before 25-07-2024 by 3.00 PM. The bids 

shall be opened on same day i.e. 25-07-2024 at 3.30 pm in presence of Bidders & 

Committee members at Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, 2nd Floor, Above Vatsalya 

Hospital, Near Ranthambore Circle, Sawai Madhopur-322001. 

4. The vehicle will be available for inspection between 09-07-2024 to 12-07-2024 

(excluding Sunday & Holidays) between 10.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs at Lead District Manager 

Near Police Line, Sawai Madhopur -322001 

5. Bank shall not accept any offer below reserve price. Bids shall be treated as rejected, If 

Quoted amount for above mentioned old car/s  are lower than reserve price   

6. Please submit your quote in separate envelope for car with EMD super scribed with car 

Reg. No.  

7. Earnest Money shall be returned to unsuccessful bidders after accepting the offer by 

highest quoted bidder within 15 days without payment of interest thereon.  

8. The purchaser has to bear the expenses towards transfer of the vehicle in his/her name 

with R.T.O, subsequent insurance premium, local taxes etc.   

9. On acceptance of offer by the Bank, the purchaser has to deposit the full amount within 

-07- days of the receipt of intimation from the Bank, otherwise the deposited amount 

towards earnest money will be forfeited and the submitted offer will be treated as 

cancelled.  

10. The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any 

reason on whatsoever.  

11. On acceptance of the offer bid for car, the bidder has to transfer the documents from 

Bank of Baroda to his/her name from RTO Office, Jaipur/Sawai Madhopur/Jodhpur. If 

any incidence occur after date of acceptance of our order/taking possession of car, the 

Bank of Baroda will not be responsible in any case. Successful bidder has to make 

agreement on Rs.100/-(Non Judicial Stamp Paper) till transfer of the vehicle. Format will 

be supplied by the Bank.  

12. For any query, please contact Mr. Kamal Meena, Officer  P&E  Dept., Regional Office, 

2nd Floor, Above Vatsalya Hospital, Near Ranthambore Circle, Sawai Madhopur-

322001. 07462-294098 

 

  

Regional Manager  

(Sawai Madhopur Region),   

Regional Office, Sawai Madhopur  


